FORM PTO-1594 (M (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 Copyright 1994-97 Le TM05/REV03



02-11-2000



Docket No.:

Tab settings →

01-21-2000

1 19

To the Hori	66014 autached original documents or copy thereof.	
01-21-2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Index Stock Imagery, Inc.	
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #40	Internal Address:	
<ul> <li>☐ Individual(s)</li> <li>☐ General Partnership</li> <li>☐ Corporation-State</li> <li>☑ Other Canadian Corporation</li> </ul>	Street Address: 23 West 18th Street  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10011  Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:   ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other  Execution Date: December 21, 1999	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N	
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2249499  2255417	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: David B. Kirschstein, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00	
Internal Address:  Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmiller, P.C.	<ul><li>☑ Enclosed</li><li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>	
Street Address: 489 Fifth Avenue, 17th Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	!	
D2/11/2000 DHGUYEN 00000031 2249499 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
)1 FC:481 40.00 OP )2 FC:482 25.00 OP		
9 Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
DAVID B. KIRSCHSTEIN	January 17, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet attachments and	

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002020 FRAME: 0001** 

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IMAGE IDEAS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of Ontario, Canada, located and doing business at 105 West Beaver Creek Road, Suite 5,

Richmond Hill, Ontario, Canada L4B 1C6, has adopted the trademarks shown in the attached Exhibit

A which have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, INDEX STOCK IMAGERY, INC., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 23 West 18<sup>th</sup> Street, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor,

New York, New York 10011 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said IMAGE IDEAS, INC. does hereby assign unto the said INDEX STOCK

IMAGERY, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the

business symbolized by said marks and the registration thereof.

Dated: as of December 21, 1999

IMAGE IDEAS, INC.

By: Sumon Name of Brian Nimens

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 23 day

of December, 1999.

Doc. #67891

TRADEMARK REEL: 002020 FRAME: 0002

## **EXHIBIT A**

## Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
IMAGE IDEAS INC.	2,249,499	6/1/99
IMAGE IDEAS	2,255,417	6/22/99

Doc. #67891

**RECORDED: 01/21/2000** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002020 FRAME: 0003**